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Perquimans takes second straight Babe Ruth district title
13 to 15 softball 
All-Stars sweep 
opponents
By SUSAN R. HARRIS
Editor

Sure defense and smart 
base-running led to the second 
straight 13 to 15-year-old Babe 
Ruth District Softball champi
onship for Perquimans County 
Sunday.

The team was the only 
undefeated squad in the six- 
team. double-elimination 
District 1 tournament, mowing 
down Camden, Currituck and 
Gates to get to the finals. 
Currituck played its way 
through the loser’s bracket 
back into the championship 
game, only to get an 18-5 loss to 
Perquimans.

The champions scored 11 
runs in the top of the first 
inning to start off Sunday’s 
championship game. Lisa 
Harris recorded her third win 
of the tournament in relief of 
Ashley Rountree.

Rountree was a terror at the 
plate, going 4-for-5 with a dou
ble. Ashley Copeland smacked 
a homer and a single. Lisa 
Harris followed Copeland’s 
homer with a round-trip shot. 
Natalie Layden was 2-for-4 
with a triple. Kristen Winslow 
and Shatasha Leary had two 
hits each. Danielle Stallings 
tallied a single.

The championship win

banged out two singles and 
Rountree and Winslow each 
had hits.

Gates went up early 
Saturday, but Perquimans 
came back strong to take a 17-4 
victory. Lisa Harris got the 
win in relief of starter Kristen 
Winslow.

The team’s bats came 
around, also. Kristen Winslow 
was 4-for-5 and Leary, 2-for-3. 
Copeland ripped two triples, 
and Stefan ie Harris, a double. 
Rountree, Layden and 
Courtney Harris each had sin
gles.

Members of the All-Star

team are Andrea Chaney,, 
Ashley Copeland, Courtriey 
Harris, Lisa Harris, Stefarife 
Harris, Natalie Laydbri, 
Shatasha Leary, Ashley 
Rountree, Erica SinkoViC, 
Danielle Stallings, Fallon 
Winslow and Kristen Winslow. 
The team is coached by head 
coach Karen Booker and assis
tants Keith Rountree arid 
Elton Layden. Nicole WinsldW' 
is bat girl.

Perquimans All-Stars face 
host Wilson in the opener of 
the 13 to 15-year old state tour
nament Thursday at 5 p.'ni. 
after opening ceremonies. . ‘

The Perquimans County 13 to 15-year-old Babe Ruth Softball All-Star team claimed the county’s 
second straight District 1 championship Sunday in Currituck. Team members are (front, left to 
right) Andrea Chaney, Ashley Copeland, Courtney Harris, Lisa Harris, Stefanie Harris, Natalie 
Layden, Shatasha Leary, Ashley Rountree, Erica Sinkovic, Danielle Stallings, Fallon Winslow, 
Kristen Winslow, bat girl Nicole Winslow, head coach Karen Booker, assistant coach Keith 
Rountree and assistant coach Elton Layden.

sends the team to the state All- 
Star tournament in Wilson 
this weekend.

Perquimans started off 
strong with a decisive 16-6 win 
over Camden on Thursday. 
Stefanie Harris recorded the 
win on the mound and also 
pounded a 3 run homer at the 
plate.

Rountree. Leary and 
Kristen Winslow tallied sin
gles.

On Friday, Perquimans 
used winning pitcher Lisa 
Harris's nine Ks and tight 
defense to go past Currituck 
10-5. Leary and Lisa Harris 
slapped doubles. Copeland

Perfect cookies can be easy
The word cookie means 

small cake. All cookies are 
similar to cake, but the most 
obvious cake-like cookies are 
brownies and other sheet cook
ies.

Although all recipes are 
good, I want to show you how 
you can make them even bet
ter. Crispness is achieved by 
low moisture content. Baking 
them longer and making them 
small and thin helps evaporate 
the moisture. High amounts of 
sugar and fat also help to make 
them crisp.

Some people like soft cook
ies, which is the opposite of 
making a crisp cookie. If you 
have little amounts of sugar or 
fat and if you don’t bake them 
as long you will have cookies 
that are soft. Also honey, 
molasses and corn syrup help 
make cookies soft.

A chewy cookie is soft, but 
not all soft cookies are going to 
be chewy. A high proportion of 
eggs, a flour high in gluten or 
a high gluten development
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PICNIC
SHOULDER

(FRESH or SMOKED)
69c le.

BARBECUE -
5-LB. BUCKET......................
SAUSAGE - 5-LBS.
FRESH LINK OR DRV LINK........
BULK SAUSAGE, 5-LBS. . . . . . .
TURKEY WINGS OR NECKS
FAMILY PACK.....................
WHOLE PORK LOIN, *
SLICED FREE.................. S

$9.9
$6.5
$5.0
8c

“Open Z Days A Week!"

Hwy. 17 (City Limits)
- ~'''-96£Windsor, NC • 794-9655 

Owners: B.W. & Mary Davenport
51 Years Cutting Meats! 

WE ACCEPT FOOD STAMPS!

HOMEOWNERS!!
Need Money - Quick Turn Aroiind 

Credit Problems Understood 
Purchase • Refinance • Great Rates!

CUSTOMER FIRST EQUITY SERVICES
Over 75 Years of Professional, Confidential Service 

105 E. Arlington Blvd, Greenville, NC 
355-1070 Toll Free 1-800-586-1070

Pet Grooming & Boarding
UincIer New MANAqEMENi! L 

Owner on PremIses ^
MicbEllE & Dan •

A CoMplETE Pet Care FAciliiy rhAT sprciAlizEs iiN 
boARdiiviq & qRoowiNq For tIiat "spEciAl" wEivibER of 
youR fAMily. CIean AiR-coNdiiioiNEd iisdooR kENiNEls , 

ANd REpREshiNq OUldoOR RUINS.
Pluastf call for compotitivo pricing. 
CoNVEINiENlly LoCATEd, IlNSpECTioiNS iNvilEd.

426-5153 HertfordLake Rd.

(kneading a lot) can be added 
to the list for soft cookies to 
make them chewy.

Spread is just as easy to con
trol. Spread happens when the 
cookie dough is cooked. It kind 
of 1/2 melts, therefore the 
cookies spread. If you increase 
the temperature, they will not 
have time to spread as far. You 
can also change the dough to 
control spread. The more you 
add and the coarser the sugar 
is, the more the spread. High 
amounts of baking soda or 
baking ammonia increases 
spread. If you increase the 
creaming (increasing the air) 
you’ll increase the spread.

Send your baking questions 
to: The Perquimans Weekly, 
c/o John Grosjean, P.O. Box 
277, Hertford, N.C. 27944

98FR0NTIER '98SENTRAGXE'~98ALTIMAGXE'~tl8MAXIMACX^'BSPATHFINDERXE~ 98QUESTXE

Per Mo. Per Mo.
jcj:
Per Mo.

L-j
Per Mo.

! I ( I

Per Mo. Per Mo.

All payments based on 42 months owner option plan, all prices plus taxes, tag & fees. See dealer for details.

ALL MAKES!- USED CARS, TRUCKS, VANS, SPORT UTILITY VEHICLES - ALL MODELS!

STOCK
PI 80
PI 69
P114A
P061C
2226A
P174A
P190
P257
P205
P176
PI 85
P295
PI 44
P250A
2230A
P265
P213
P244
P275A
P292
P270
2101A

MAKE
GEO
GEO

NISSAN
DODGE

LINCOLN
NISSAN
NISSAN
NISSAN
NISSAN
NISSAN
NISSAN

CADILLAC
JIMMY
FORD

DODGE
HONDA
FORD
ISUZU
FORD

CHEVY
FORD
FORD

METRO
PRIZM

SENTRA
NEON

CONTINENTAL 
SENTRA 
ALTIMA 

4X2 X-CA8 
QUEST 

MAXIMA 
MAXIMA GXE 

DEVILLE 
GMC4 
PROBE 

,-CARAVAN 
ACCORD 

XLTF-150 
RODEO 
TEMPO 

SILVERADO 
EXPLORER 
MUSTANG

CHEVY

AIR, CASS.
AUTO, FULL POWER 

AUTO, POWER EQUIPPED 
HIGHKINE, NICE CAR 

SIGNATURE 
GXE, LOADED 

PW, PL, TILT, CRUISE 
LOADED, 4K Ml 

XE, LOADED 
LOADED

LOADED, NICE CAR 
LOADED,LEATHER 

DR,LEATHER, LOADED 
SE, ALLOYS 

LOADED 
LX 4DR, CLEAN 

V8, BLK, BEAUTY, POWER 
4X4, 4DR, AUTO, NICE 

GL, LOADED 
LOADED, 3,000 MILES 

LOADED.LEATHER 
GT, PERFECT

ER.BOSE 
EXTRA CAB 271

SALE PRICE
$5,920
$6,989
$6,847
$6,964
$12,899
$10,120
$11,400
$12,820
$13,880
$13,963
$12,980
$19,980
$11,980
$8,998

$14,350
$14,920
$17,257
$18,980

$19,320 
SI 9.406 
$10,998

DISCOUNT TERM
$1880 66
$2488 60
$2853 60
$3880 60
$3108 60
$3120 66
$3220 66
$3160 66
$3120 66
$3120 66
$3160 60
$2860 66
$3220 54
$2415 60
$2820 66
$3180 60
$2820 66
$3120 66
$1848 48
$4208 66
$3720 66
$2564 60

PAYMENT
$99

$131
$131
$132
$247
$173
$189
$214
$239
$239
$244
$246
$247
$172
$249
$287
$299
$327
$103
$329
$331
$210

521,880 E3480 66
^SH OR TRADE. PLUS TAX. TAG & FEES

f I /\ , L-i - - ~‘~

3 Miles North of Elizabeth 
City on Hwy 17 i; ‘ f / \ -r

fj
919-338-5161 
888-658-3636 < I ’ L


