HOMEOWNERS!!

Need Money - Quick Turn Around

Credit Problems Understood

Purchase • Refinance • Great Rates!

CUSTOMER FIRST EQUITY SERVICES

Over 75 Years of Professional, Confidential Service

105 E. Arlington Blvd, Greenville, NC

355-1070 Toll Free 1-800-586-1070

Perquimans takes second straight Babe Ruth district title

13 to 15 softball All-Stars sweep opponents

By SUSAN R. HARRIS

Sure defense and smart base-running led to the second straight 13 to 15-year-old Babe Ruth District Softball championship for Perquimans County Sunday.

The team was the only undefeated squad in the sixteam. double-elimination District 1 tournament, mowing down Camden, Currituck and Gates to get to the finals. Currituck played its way through the loser's bracket back into the championship game, only to get an 18-5 loss to Perquimans.

The champions scored 11 runs in the top of the first inning to start off Sunday's championship game. Lisa Harris recorded her third win of the tournament in relief of Ashley Rountree.

Rountree was a terror at the plate, going 4-for-5 with a double. Ashley Copeland smacked a homer and a single. Lisa Harris followed Copeland's homer with a round-trip shot. Natalie Layden was 2-for-4 with a triple. Kristen Winslow and Shatasha Leary had two hits each. Danielle Stallings tallied a single.

The championship win



The Perquimans County 13 to 15-year-old Babe Ruth Softball All-Star team claimed the county's second straight District 1 championship Sunday in Currituck. Team members are (front, left to right) Andrea Chaney, Ashley Copeland, Courtney Harris, Lisa Harris, Stefanie Harris, Natalie Layden, Shatasha Leary, Ashley Rountree, Erica Sinkovic, Danielle Stallings, Fallon Winslow, Kristen Winslow, bat girl Nicole Winslow, head coach Karen Booker, assistant coach Keith Rountree and assistant coach Elton Layden.

sends the team to the state All-Star tournament in Wilson this weekend.

Perquimans started off strong with a decisive 16-6 win over Camden on Thursday. Stefanie Harris recorded the win on the mound and also pounded a 3-run homer at the

Rountree. Leary and Kristen Winslow tallied sin-

On Friday, Perquimans used winning pitcher Lisa Harris's nine Ks and tight defense to go past Currituck 10-5. Leary and Lisa Harris slapped doubles. Copeland

had hits. Gates went up early

Rountree and Winslow each

Saturday, but Perquimans came back strong to take a 17-4 victory. Lisa Harris got the win in relief of starter Kristen Winslow.

The team's bats came around, also. Kristen Winslow was 4-for-5 and Leary, 2-for-3. Copeland ripped two triples, and Stefanie Harris, a double. Rountree, Layden and Courtney Harris each had sin-

Members of the All-Star after opening ceremonies.

banged out two singles and team are Andrea Chaney Ashley Copeland, Courtney Harris, Lisa Harris, Stefanie Harris, Natalie Layden, Shatasha Leary, Ashley Rountree, Erica Sinkovic Danielle Stallings, Fallon Winslow and Kristen Winslow The team is coached by head coach Karen Booker and assistants Keith Rountree and Elton Layden. Nicole Winslow is bat girl.

Perquimans All-Stars face host Wilson in the opener of the 13 to 15-year old state tour nament Thursday at 5 p.m



Pet Grooming & Boarding Under New Management!

Michelle & DAN A Complete Pet Care Facility that specializes in boarding & grooming for that "special" member of your family. Clean air-conditioned indoor kennels

OWNER ON PREMISES

and refreshing outdoor runs. Please call for competitive pricing. Conveniently Located, Inspections Invited.

Lake Rd. 426-5153

Perfect cookies can be easy

The word cookie means small cake. All cookies are similar to cake, but the most obvious cake-like cookies are brownies and other sheet cook-

Although all recipes are good, I want to show you how you can make them even better. Crispness is achieved by low moisture content. Baking them longer and making them small and thin helps evaporate the moisture. High amounts of sugar and fat also help to make them crisp.

Some people like soft cookies, which is the opposite of making a crisp cookie. If you have little amounts of sugar or fat and if you don't bake them as long you will have cookies that are soft. Also honey, molasses and corn syrup help make cookies soft.

A chewy cookie is soft, but not all soft cookies are going to be chewy. A high proportion of eggs, a flour high in gluten or a high gluten development

The Baking Center John Gosjean

(kneading a lot) can be added to the list for soft cookies to

Spread is just as easy to control. Spread happens when the cookie dough is cooked. It kind of 1/2 melts, therefore the cookies spread. If you increase the temperature, they will not have time to spread as far. You can also change the dough to control spread. The more you add and the coarser the sugar you'll increase the spread.

to: The Perquimans Weekly, c/o John Grosjean, P.O. Box 277, Hertford, N.C. 27944

Hwy. 17 (City Limits)
Windsor, NC • 794-9655
Owners: B.W. & Mary Davenport

51 Years Cutting Meats! WE ACCEPT FOOD STAMPS!

make them chewy.

is, the more the spread. High amounts of baking soda or baking ammonia increases spread. If you increase the creaming (increasing the air) Send your baking questions

The Perguimans Weekly -

Your hometown newspaper Keep up with what's happening back home

Subscribe today!

BAKING :GROUND 🕻 LB. BEEF PICNIC SHOULDER (FRESH or SMOKED) **COUNTRY HAM** 69¢ LB. BARBECUE — 5-LB. BUCKET SAUSAGE — 5-LBS. FRESH LINK OR DRY LINK \$6.50 BULK SAUSAGE, 5-LBS. \$5.00 TURKEY WINGS OR NECKS, FAMILY PACK WHOLE PORK LOIN, "Open 7 Days A Week!"





ALL MAKES! - USED CARS, TRUCKS, VANS, SPORT UTILITY VEHICLES - **ALL MODELS!**

STOCK	YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	EQUIPMENT	SALE PRICE	DISCOUNT	TERM	APR	PAYMENT
P180	96	GEO	METRO	AIR, CASS.	\$5,920	\$1880	66		\$99
P169		GEO	PRIZM	AUTO, FULL POWER	\$6,989	\$2488	60		\$131
P114A	94	NISSAN	SENTRA	AUTO, POWER EQUIPPED	\$6,847	\$2853	60	J.J	\$131
P061C		DODGE	NEON	HIGHKINE, NICE CAR	\$6,964	\$3880	60	9.9	\$132
2226A	94	LINCOLN	CONTINENTAL	SIGNATURE	\$12,899	\$3108	60	3.3	\$247
P174A	97	NISSAN	SENTRA	GXE, LOADED	\$10,120	\$3120	66		\$173
P190	97	NISSAN	ALTIMA	PW, PL, TILT, CRUISE	\$11,400	\$3220	66		\$189
P257	97	NISSAN	4X2 X-CAB	LOADED, 4K MI	\$12,820	\$3160	66	8.5	\$214
P205		NISSAN	QUEST	XE, LOADED	\$13,8 80	\$3120	66		\$2 39
P176		NISSAN	MAXIMA	LOADED	\$13,963	\$3120	66		\$239
P185	95	NISSAN	MAXIMA GXE	LOADED, NICE CAR	\$12,980	\$3160	60	9.9	\$244
P295		CADILLAC	DEVILLE	LOADED, LEATHER	\$19,980	\$2860	66		\$246
P144	94	JIMMY	GMC 4	DR, LEATHER, LOADED	\$11,980	\$3220	54	9.9	\$247
P250A	94	FORD	PROBE	SE, ALLOYS	\$8,998	\$2415	60	9.9	\$172
2230A	96	DODGE	CARAVAN	LOADED	\$14,350	\$2820	66		\$249
P265	96	HONDA	ACCORD	LX 4DR, CLEAN	\$14,920	\$3180	60	9.9	\$287
P213	97	FORD	XLT F-150	V8, BLK. BEAUTY, POWER	\$17,257	\$2820	66	2.5	\$299
P244	97	ISUZU	RODEO	4X4, 4DR, AUTO, NICE	\$18,980	\$3120	66		\$327
P275A	93	FORD	TEMPO	GL. LOADED	84.488	\$1848	48	3.9	\$103
P292	97	CHEVY	SILVERADO	LOADED, 3,000 MILES	\$19,320	\$4208	66		\$329
P270	96	FORD	EXPLORER	LOADED, LEATHER	\$19,406	\$3720	66		\$331
2101A	94	FORD	MUSTANG	GT, PERFECT	\$10,998	\$2564	60	9.9	\$210
P148	96	MISSAN	MAXIMA GLE	ROUF, LEATHER, BOSE	\$14.480	33411	6 8		\$359
297	97	CHEVY	4X4	EXTRA CAB 271	\$21,880	\$3480	66	8.9	\$379

3 Miles North of Elizabeth City on Hwy 17

919-338-5161 888-658-3636

NISSAN

